JIS symbol
Table rotary actuator
Basic/high accuracy
GRC/GRC-K Series
 Size:  5/10/20/30/50/80
*1 : The theoretical torque is value at working pressure 0.5 MPa.
*2 : To push through the rubber cushion integrated in basic and high accuracy, 0.3 MPa and over working pressure is required.
*3 : Volumetric capacity is value within oscillating angle adjusting range when max. oscillating angle.

1303
GRC/GRC-K Series
How to order
 Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
*1 : Port position of basic/high accuracy is provided on the
side surface. Other ports are plugged.
*2 : The external shock absorber cannot be retrofitted onto
the basic/high accuracy. Select the A3 type as an option
if retrofitting.
*3 : If an external shock absorber is retrofit on the A3 type,
the features will be the same as the A1 type. Consult
CKD for A2 type.
180 A2R T2H*
[Example of model No.]
GRC-10-180-T2V-D-A1
Double acting
●A Model No. : Basic
●B Size : 10
●C Port thread : Rc thread
●D Oscillating angle : 180°
●E Switch model No. :   Proximity/2-wire radial lead
wire/lead wire 1 m
●F Switch quantity : 2
●G Option :   External shock absorber
mounting position (1)
Precautions for model No. selection
 With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
90 A110GRC
30GRC
B  Size (0.5 MPa)
Model No. Theoretical torque GRC GRC-K
5 0.5 [N·m] ● -
10 1.0 [N·m] ● ●
20 2.0 [N·m] ● ●
30 3.0 [N·m] ● ●
50 5.2 [N·m] ● ●
80 8.1 [N·m] ● ●
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø50 and over) (made-to-order product)
GN G thread (ø50 and over) (made-to-order product)
D  Oscillating angle
90 90°
180 180°
E  Switch model No.
Axial lead
wire

1304
GRC/GRC-K Series
How to order
Size Weight g
5 4
10 7
20 14
30 19
50
32
80
Size Weight g
5 2
10
420
30
50
8
80
D  Oscillating angle
1 For 90° specifications
2 For 180° specifications
Model Shock absorber model No. Weight g
GRC-5 NCK-00-0.3
12
GRC-10 NCK-00-0.3
GRC-20 NCK-00-0.7
20
GRC-30 NCK-00-0.7
GRC-50 NCK-00-1.2 40
GRC-80 NCK-00-2.6 70
Applicable shock absorber model No.Size
(Item B  on the previous page)
5GRC A01
Size
(Item B  on the previous page)
Size
(Item B  on the previous page)
5GRC DS5GRC
Size
Select 1 or 2 for ●D.
Note:   Set contents differ
between 90° specifications
and 180° specifications.
The figure shows 90°
specifications.
25 AGRC
How to order seal washer set
 Used at seal washer replacement

1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
GRC-F/GRC-KF Series
How to order
How to order
 Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Retrofitting of external shock
absorber
GRC-□-A3
Installation position (2)
GRC-□-A2
Installation position (1)
GRC-□-A1
Outer mount shock absorber installation drawing
Precautions for model No. selection
*1 : Port position of basic/high accuracy is provided on the side
surface. Other ports are plugged.
*2 : The external shock absorber cannot be retrofitted onto the
basic/high accuracy. Select the A3 type as an option if
retrofitting.
*3 : If an external shock absorber is retrofit on the A3 type,
the features will be the same as the A1 type. Consult CKD
for A2 type.
*4 : For discrete switches and options, refer to page
1305.
[Example of model No.]
GRC-F-10-180-T2V-D-A1
Double acting
●A Model No. : Basic
●B Size : 10
●C Port thread : Rc thread
●D Oscillating angle : 180°
●E Switch model No. :   Proximity/2-wire radial lead wire/
lead wire 1 m
●F Switch quantity : 2
●G Option :   External shock absorber
mounting position (1)
180 A2R30 T2H*GRC-F
 With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
90 A110GRC-F
Model No.A
SizeB
Port threadC
Oscillating angleD
Switch model No.E
Switch quantityF
Option
G
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø50 and over) (made-to-order product)
GN G thread (ø50 and over) (made-to-order product)
D  Oscillating angle
90 90°
180 180°
E  Switch model No.
Axial lead
wire